PRELIMINARY
CY7C1481V33
CY7C1483V33
CY7C1487V33
Document #: 38-05284 Rev. *A Page 2 of 30
Logic Block Diagrams
CY7C1481V33 – 2M x 36
CY7C1483V33 – 4M X 18

CY7C1487V33
Document #: 38-05284 Rev. *A Page 25 of 30
Ordering Information
Switching Waveforms  (continued)
OE
Three-stateI/Os
OE Timing
tEOHZ
tEOV
tEOLZ
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
150 CY7C1481V33-150AC
CY7C1483V33-150AC
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1481V33-150BGC
CY7C1483V33-150BGC
BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1481V33-150BZC
CY7C1483V33-150BZC
BB165C 165-Ball FBGA (15 x 17 mm)
CY7C1487V33-150BGC BG209 209-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.2mm)
133 CY7C1481V33-133AC
CY7C1483V33-133AC
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C1481V33-133BGC
CY7C1483V33-133BGC
BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1481V33-133BZC
CY7C1483V33-133BZC
BB165C 165-Ball FBGA (15 x 17 mm)
CY7C1487V33-133BGC BG209 209-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.2mm)
117 CY7C1481V33-117AC
CY7C1483V33-117AC
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C1481V33-117BGC
CY7C1483V33-117BGC
BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1481V33-117BZC
CY7C1483V33-117BZC
BB165C 165-Ball FBGA (15 x 17 mm)
CY7C1487V33-117BGC BG209 209-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.2mm)
100 CY7C1481V33-100AC
CY7C1483V33-100AC
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack
CY7C1481V33-100BGC
CY7C1483V33-100BGC
BG119 119-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1481V33-100BZC
CY7C1483V33-100BZC
BB165C 165-Ball FBGA (15 x 17 mm)
CY7C1487V33-100BGC BG209 209-Ball BGA (14 x 22 x 2.2mm)
PRELIMINARY
CY7C1481V33
CY7C1483V33
CY7C1487V33